[\

A »n A W

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

(Approve the Employment Assistance Program FY 2005 Budget Amendment #1
Account #10-1206)

RESOLUTION NO. 05-315
WHEREAS, theTohonoO’'odhamNation,throughthe EmploymentAssistance Programhasbeen
successfully providing vocational counseling and financial assistance to eligible
Tohono O'odham through Adult Vocational Education and Direct Employment; and

WHEREAS, the EmploymentAssistance ProgramhasaFY 2004 carryforward fundsinthe amount
of $31,798.53 as identified by the Grant & Contracts Office, as well as reductions in
fands in the amounts of $160,312.00; and

WHEREAS, the FY 2005 Employment Assistance Program budget amendment also reflects
reducing funds from line items and moving funds to line item 626 Allowance and
Stipend and 751 Lease/Rental to cover costs for continued services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council approves the
EmploymentAssistance Program budget amendment #1 reflecting the FY 2004 carry
forward funds in the amount fo $31,798.53 and the reduction 01$160,312.00 with the
revised budget in the amount of $362,236.64.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Tohono O’'ohdam Nation Chairwoman is hereby authorized to
execute the budget provided that any amendments affecting the funding or funding
levels of this budget shall be submitted for approval by the Tohono O'odham
Legislative Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council on the 08™. Day

of JUNE, 2005 at a meeting atwhich a quorum was present with a vote 0£2,440.8 FOR; -0- AGAINST;

=0-NOT VOTING; and [01] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1 (d)(2)

of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono 0'0Odham

NationonJanuary18,1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary-Indian Affairs
(Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO 0'0D LEGISI.ATIVE COUNCII.

'lv

Evelyn ]uan uel I.eglslatwe Chairwoman

& day of /EM/\-\/ , 2005
U



http:ofS362,236.64
http:forwardfundsintheamountfoS31,798.53
http:ofSI60,312.00
http:ofS31,798.53

O 0N AW

W W W W WNDNDNNNNENNNDL = e e e e e ek ek ed
A WNM=_)IOWOVWNAWMAWDNND=E SOV IOANWUMER WNE=®CSD

RESOLUTION NO. 05-315

(Approve the Employment Assistance Program FY 2005 Budget Amendment #1 Account #10-1206)
Page 2 of 2

ATTEST:

S S,

{
Lucille Lopez, Acﬁ{lg fegislative Secretary

/é ///Lday of %/W/ , 2005.

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono
0'0Odham Nation on the _/ éﬂ day of ﬁw\, , 2005 at 2’3 Y o'clock,
L.M., pursuant to the provisions of Secﬁo:‘é of Article VII of the Constitution and will become
effective upon her approval or upon her failure to either approve or disapprove itwithin 48 houars
of submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

el b It

Eelyn ]l;a;nllé)‘nuel, Legislative Chairwoman
[\/|/ APPROVED on the [Z%dayof g]{/n{_ ,2005
[ 1 DISAPPROVED at [[-'925[ o'clock, &.M.

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the / 7% day of

%A/ ,2005, at <3 o'clock, _/ M.

é//ﬂ%ﬁ% %/

(/ [ /74
Lucille Lopez, Acting Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 05-315

ACTION: APPROVE THE EMPLOYMENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM FY 2005 BUDGET AMENDMENT #1 ACCOUNT #10-
1206
MOVED: COUNCILMAN TIMOTHY JOAQUIN SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN BARBARA SALVICIO
DATE: JUNE 08, 2005
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 155.40 X
( )
310.8 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 155.40 X
(Lucilda J. Valenzuela (Norris)) .
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 129.35 X
258.7 | ¢ ) X
2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.35
(David Garcia)
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 110.80 X
221.6 (Jonas Robles)
-0 | 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X
(Louis L. Johnson) 110.80
GU VO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 96.55 X
193.1 ( )
2. MICHAEL FLORES 96.55 X
(GRACE MANUEL) :
HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA** 83.70 X
167.4 (Mary E. Sam)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.70 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 85.90 X
171.8 | ) X
2. GERALD FAYUANT 85.90
( ) )
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 84.50 X X
169.0 | ¢ ) X
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 84.50
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 96.90 X
( )
193.8 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 96.90 X
( ) )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 73.45 X
146.9 | ¢ ) X
2. PHYLLIS JUAN 73.45
( ) :
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 210 50 X
421.0 ( ) X
2. EVELYN JUAN-MANUEL 210.50
( )
SIF OIDAK | 1. YIVSAdVAI]:ENE) SAUNDERS 93.35 X
186.7 | 2. DARLENE ANDREW X
(Rita Martinez) 93.35
TOTAL 2,440.8 2,440.8 -0- -0- [01]

**PASSED VOTES



